Calculated by Desktop Petrophysics TVD, Minimum Curvature Method

RECORD OF TVD SURVEY
Date: 06-0ct-2004 10:55

MEAS. DRIFT HOLE COURSE COORDINATES TOTAL COORDINATES
DEPTH ANGLE T.V.D. BEARING NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
M (DEG) M (DEG) My D M M M M My D
876.10 1.43 876.10 303.41 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
901.67 0.56 901.67 336.09 0.07 -0.11 0.17 -0.33
914.46 0.54 914.46 266.22 0.05 -0.09 0.22 -0.42
927.25 0.50 927.25 257.93 -0.02 -0.11 0.21 -0.53
940.03 0.78 940.03 167.91 -0.10 -0.04 0.11 -0.57
952.82 0.57 952.81 246.14 -0.11 -0.04 0.00 -0.61
965.60 0.39 965.59 241.04 -0.05 -0.10 -0.05 -0.71
978.39 0.69 978.38 265.24 -0.03 -0.11 -0.07 -0.82
901.18 1.16 991.17 307.38 0.07 -0.18 -0.00 -1.00
1003.96 1.40 1003.95 299.50 0.16 -0.24 0.15 -1.24
1016.75 0.99 1016.74 300.11 0.13 -0.23 0.29 -1.47
1029.54 1.23 1029.52 313.95 0.15 -0.19 0.44 -1.66
1042.32 1.16 1042.30 329.96 0.21 -0.16 0.64 -1.83
1055.11 1.35 1055.09 5.58 0.26 -0.05 0.91 -1.88
1067.90 1.39 1067.87 316.53 0.26 -0.09 1.17 -1.97
1080.68 1.68 1080.65 344.18 0.29 -0.16 1.46 -2.13
1093.47 1.95 1093.43 316.57 0.34 -0.20 1.80 -2.33
1106.26 1.64 1106.22 107 .21 0.10 0.03 1.90 -2.30
1119.04 1.57 1119.00 306.80 0.05 0.03 1.95 -2.27
1131.83 1.59 1131.79 274.35 0.12 -0.32 2.07 -2.59
1144 .62 1.79 1144.57 56.73 0.12 -0.01 2.20 -2.60
1157.40 1.74 1157.35 273.25 0.12 -0.03 2.32 -2.62
1170.19 1.77 1170.13 273.13 0.02 -0.39 2.34 -3.01
1182.97 1.94 1182.91 275.63 0.03 -0.41 2.37 -3.43
1195.76 1.79 1195.69 260.49 -0.01 -0.41 2.36 -3.84
1208.55 1.79 1208.48 91.67 -0.04 0.00 2.32 -3.84
1221.33 1.90 1221.25 82.93 0.02 0.41 2.34 -3.43
1234.12 1.62 1234.04 288.39 0.08 0.04 2.42 -3.39
1246.91 1.89 1246.82 274.87 0.07 -0.38 2.50 -3.77
1259.69 2.05 1259.60 274.09 0.03 -0.44 2.53 -4.21
1272.48 2.02 1272.38 277.53 0.05 -0.45 2.58 -4.66
1285.27 2.16 1285.17 91.60 0.02 0.02 2.60 -4.64
1298.05 2.10 1297.94 80.63 0.03 0.47 2.63 -4.17
1310.84 2.22 1310.72 96.83 0.01 0.48 2.64 -3.69
1323.63 2.14 1323.50 268.77 -0.03 0.01 2.61 -3.69
1336.41 2.25 1336.28 114.57 -0.11 -0.01 2.50 -3.70
1349.20 2.46 1349.07 262.23 -0.14 -0.04 2.36 -3.74
1361.98 2.42 1361.84 271.08 -0.03 -0.54 2.32 -4.28
1374.77 2.28 1374.62 130.81 -0.16 -0.08 2.16 -4.36
1387.56 2.67 1387.41 257.97 -0.23 -0.10 1.93 -4.46
1400.34 2.65 1400.17 259.64 -0.12 -0.58 1.82 -5.04
1413.13 2.92 1412.95 274.29 -0.03 -0.62 1.79 -5.65
1425.92 2.89 1425.72 268.27 0.01 -0.65 1.80 -6.30
1438.70 3.30 1438.48 273.37 0.01 -0.69 1.82 -6.99
1451.49 2.95 1451.25 309.39 0.23 -0.62 2.05 -7.61
1464 .28 3.29 1464.03 276.00 0.25 -0.62 2.29 -8.23
1477.06 2.99 1476.79 287.27 0.14 -0.68 2.43 -8.92
1489.85 2.72 1489.56 291.86 0.21 -0.60 2.64 -9.52
1502.64 2.84 1502.34 265.45 0.09 -0.60 2.73 -10.11
1515.42 2.61 1515.10 242 .58 -0.16 -0.57 2.57 -10.69
1528.21 1.98 1527.88 250.52 -0.21 -0.47 2.36 -11.15
1540.99 2.03 1540.65 267.99 -0.08 -0.43 2.28 -11.59
1553.78 2.04 1553.44 292.17 0.08 -0.44 2.36 -12.03
1566.57 2.11 1566.22 304.73 0.22 -0.40 2.58 -12.43
1579.35 2.31 1578.99 300.04 0.26 -0.42 2.84 -12.85
1592.14 2.95 1591.77 303.22 0.31 -0.50 3.15 -13.34
1604.93 3.36 1604. 54 286.52 0.29 -0.63 3.44 -13.98
1617.71 2.78 1617.30 281.24 0.17 -0.66 3.61 -14.64
1630.50 2.67 1630.07 292 .33 0.17 -0.58 3.78 -15.22
1643.29 2.28 1642.85 327.27 0.33 -0.41 4.11 -15.64
1656.07 2.74 1655.63 212 .85 -0.04 -0.30 4.06 -15.94
1668.86 2.54 1668.40 263.22 -0.29 -0.45 3.77 -16.39
1681.65 2.72 1681.18 293.15 0.09 -0.56 3.86 -16.95
1694 .43 2.88 1693.95 306.95 0.31 -0.54 4.17 -17.48
1707.22 3.27 1706.72 315.51 0.45 -0.51 4.63 -17.99
1720.00 3.35 1719.48 303.35 0.47 -0.57 5.09 -18.56
1732.79 3.33 1732 .24 319.89 0.49 -0.55 5.58 -19.11
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06 2765.57 320.83 0.24 -0.38 15.74
94 2778.35 30.18 0.37 -0.04 16.10
93 2791.13 183.26 -0.03 0.10 16.08
86 2803.91 261.34 -0.25 -0.22 15.83
48 2816.70 283.08 0.01 -0.37 15.84
78 2829.47 309.32 0.16 -0.31 16.00
59 2842.26 320.65 0.26 -0.27 16.26
77 2855.04 318.14 0.28 -0.24 16.55
18 2867.82 320.72 0.34 -0.29 16.88
46 2880.59 310.88 0.37 -0.36 17.25
54 2893.37 312.80 0.37 -0.42 17.62
62 2906.14 303.70 0.35 -0.45 17.98
36 2918.92 302.64 0.30 -0.46 18.28
61 2931.70 299.57 0.23 -0.38 18.51
22 2944 .48 316.93 0.19 -0.25 18.70
17 2957.26 310.75 0.18 -0.19 18.88
42 2970.04 319.46 0.21 -0.20 19.09
79 2982.82 321.68 0.28 -0.23 19.37
69 2995.61 319.67 0.30 -0.25 19.67
12 3008.38 316.97 0.32 -0.28 19.98
95 3021.16 326.10 0.35 -0.28 20.34
32 3033.95 298.88 0.31 -0.35 20.64
74 3046.72 278.66 0.15 -0.42 20.80
43 3059.50 285.19 0.07 -0.35 20.87
48 3072.29 307.73 0.14 -0.28 21.01
90 3085.06 297.11 0.20 -0.32 21.21
67 3097.85 294 .97 0.18 -0.36 21.38
98 3110.63 289.66 0.15 -0.38 21.54
35 3123.40 277.69 0.11 -0.47 21.65
30 3136.18 253.80 -0.04 -0.51 21.61
52 3148.96 234.02 -0.17 -0.38 21.44
05 3161.74 270.13 -0.10 -0.25 21.34
99 3174.53 277.65 0.03 -0.34 21.37
31 3187.30 259.92 -0.02 -0.47 21.35
16 3200.08 241.80 -0.16 -0.47 21.19
53 3212.86 223.86 -0.24 -0.33 20.96
33 3225.64 203.27 -0.26 -0.18 20.70
76 3238.43 213.52 -0.21 -0.11 20.49
32 3251.21 207.39 -0.20 -0.11 20.29
53 3263.99 185.03 -0.30 -0.08 19.99
25 3276.77 200.13 -0.41 -0.10 19.58
78 3289.55 188.40 -0.54 -0.13 19.04
60 3302.32 186.68 -0.59 -0.08 18.45
13 3315.09 197.65 -0.51 -0.11 17.93
74 3327.88 191.83 -0.42 -0.11 17.52
49 3340.65 196.04 -0.35 -0.09 17.17
28 3353.44 179.47 -0.30 -0.04 16.86
74 3366.22 147 .40 -0.21 0.05 16.65
28 3379.01 233.36 -0.09 0.02 16.56
11 3391.80 186.78 -0.14 -0.04 16.42
20 3404.57 150.24 -0.24 0.05 16.18
07 3417.36 128.29 -0.19 0.16 15.99
07 3417.36 128.29 -0.19 0.16 15.99
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MAGNETIC DECLINATION (Directional Offset) = 0.00
CLOSURE DISTANCE = 87.18 METERS
CLOSURE ANGLE = 280.57 DEGREE

Hole Bearing is corrected for Magnetic Declination (Directional Offset).




